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Interim Authorisation of Fares and Charges for Minibus Services in Fiji

Pursuant to sections 39 and 41 of the Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission Act
2010 and the Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission (Control of Fares and
Charges for Public Service Vehicles) Order 2020, the Fijian Competition & Consumer
Commission (Commission) hereby makes this Authorisation.

Citation and commencement

1. This Authorisation may be cited as the Interim Authorisation for Fares and Charges for
Minibus Services in Fiji and is effective from 8 August 2022.

Fares for Minibus Services

2. The fares set out in Schedule 1 are the maximum fares at which minibus services may be

charged in the areas specified in the Schedule.

Fares for Carrier Services

3. The carrier fares fixed by the Land Transport Authority pursuant to the Land Transport
Act 1998 prior to 1 February 2020 are deemed to have been authorised under this

Authorisation.

Conditions to this Authorisation

4. No new fares or charges shall be applied, charged, or levied unless authorised by the

Commission.

Expiry of this Authorisation
5. This Authorisation shall remain in force until 31 March 2023 unless earlier revoked,

amended, or varied by the Commission.
Revocation

6. The Final Authorisation for Fares and Charges for Minibus Services in Fiji issued on 20
July 2022 (effective from 20 July 2022) is revoked.
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Made and authorised this 3 day of August 2022

Commissioners/Board Members:

7

Mr. Isikeli Tikoduadua

Mr. Vimlesh Sagar

Chairperson

Commissioner

© Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission

SCHEDULE 1:
MINIBUS FARES IN FIJI

Route Maximum Authorised Minibus Fare (VIP)
Korovou/ Rakiraki/ Korovou via Kings Road $9.00
Korovou/ Nausori/ Korovou via Kings Road $3.20
Korovou/ Suva/ Korovou via Kings Road $4.00
Nausori/ Rakiraki/ Nausori via Kings Road $11.50
Nausori/ Suva/ Nausori via Kings Road $2.40
Makoi/ Suva/ Makoi via Kings Road $1.50
Suva/ Navua Jetty & Return $4.00
Suva/ Sigatoka/ Suva $11.00
Suva/ Nadi/ Suva via Queens Road $17.00
Suva/ Lautoka/ Suva $19.00
Sigatoka/ Cuvu $1.50
Sigatoka/ Lautoka/ Sigatoka $12.10
Nadi/ Lautoka/ Nadi $2.90
Ba Town/ Lautoka Town $2.90
Ba/ Tavua/ Ba $2.90
Tavua/ Lautoka/ Tavua $4.00
Tavua/ Suva/ Tavua via Kings Road $16.00
Rakiraki/ Suva/ Rakiraki via Kings Road $13.00

Note: The routes highlighted in blue above have been authorised with new fares.
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